
Winter Update

Lyndonville Elementary

Family Help & 
Support

LCS has received a large donation of winter 
coats, hats, gloves and scarves. Please 
reach out to the Main Office at 765-3122 if 
you are in need.  

If you have not yet completed a Free & 
Reduced Lunch Form for the 2023-24 
school year, please do so.  This information 
will help us continue the opportunity to 
have free meals for all students in the 
future.

Message from the 
Principal

Hello, Lyndonville Elementary Families!

Thank you for your help for a great Fall at LCS!  
We appreciate your partnership in reading and 
practicing math fluency each night.  

Our students have been enjoying after school 
clubs and activities!  We will be continuing to 
share these opportunities throughout the 
school year!

If you have any questions or ideas to help us 
here at Lyndonville Elementary - please reach 
out!  My contact information is on the next 
page.

Being on time and at school as many days 

as possible is critical to student success.  



Upcoming dates
November:
9 - End of Marking Period
10 - Veteran’s Day observance (No School)
14 - BOE Meeting @ 7:00 pm 
16 - Early Dismissal @ 12:00 pm 
17 - No School: Parent/Teacher Conferences
22-24 - No School: Thanksgiving Recess

December: 
2 - Music Boosters Craft Show
11 - BOE Meeting @ 7:00 pm 
14 - 5th-8th Winter Concert @ 7:00 pm 
22 - Early Dismissal 1:00 pm
25 - 29 - Winter Recess, No School 

January:
3 - Return to school after Winter Recess
8 - BOE Meeting @ 7:00 PM
15 - No School: Martin Luther King Jr. Day

February:
17 - 25: February Break

Important Elementary Contacts
Dr. Elissa Smith, PreK - 6 Principal

esmith@lcsdk12.org 765-3122

Kate Draper, Secretary (Housel Ave.)

kadraper@lcsdk12.org 765-3122

Janet Johnson, Secretary (Main St.)

jjohnson@lcsdk12.org  765-3127

Aimee Chaffee, Director of Special Education, Data & Grants.

achaffee@lcsdk12.org 765-3107

 Sharon Smith, Superintendent

ssmith@lcsdk12.org  765-3101

Tanya Marek, Superintendent Secretary 

tmarek@lcsdk12.org 765-3101

Education Tools

IXL is an online tool to help students 

practice Math and ELA skills. Please 

reach out to your child's classroom 

teacher if you would like your child’s 

login information.
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